KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, Secretary, Dept. of
Health and Human Services,

Defendant.

1:09-cv-01569-OWW-DLB

STIPULATION AND ORDER
FOR COMPROMISE
SETTLEMENT

The parties hereby settle this action on the following terms:

1.  Plaintiff must pay to defendant the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($25,000.00).  If paid by a paper check, the settlement payment must be payable to the

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and supplied to the United States Attorney's Office.  If

paid by electronic funds transfer, the settlement payment will accord with arrangements to be